You are required to answer in your own words as far as applicable. Figures in the margins indicate full marks.

SECTION A: CRITICAL THINKING QUESTIONS (10 X 1 = 10 MARKS)

Answer ALL questions:

Q1. What do you mean by capital market?

Q2. Differentiate physical market and financial market.

Q3. What do you mean by holding period return (HPR)? How is it calculated?

Q4. Define SML.

Q5. Write the formula for calculation of weight of minimum risk portfolio assets allocation.

Q6. Define domestic macro economy.

Q7. Write the components of Michael Porter's Model for analyzing the structure of industries.

Q8. Mention any four important international equity indices.

Q9. Differentiate front-end load fee and back-end load fee.

Q10. The total investment of closed fund has currently worth Rs 580 million. It has liabilities of Rs 360 million

and 20 million shares outstanding. What is the NAV of the fund?

SECTION B: SHORT ANSWER QUESTIONS (3 X 8 = 24 MARKS)

Answer any THREE questions:

Q11. Why investors prefer to invest in financial assets rather than real assets? Explain 8

Q12. What do you mean by bond? Explain the various innovations in the bond market. 4+4

Q13. Use the following scenarios analysis for stock X and Y

 Market condition

 Bear market Normal market Bull market

Probability 0.4 0.4 0.2

Stock X -20% 15% 50%

Stock Y  -15% 18 10

a) What are the expected rates of return for Stocks X and Y?

b) What are the standard deviations of returns on Stock X and Y?

c) Assume that of your Rs 50,000, you invest Rs 30,000 in Stock X and Rs 20,000 in Stock Y. What is

the expected return on your portfolio? 3+3+2

Q14. Bheri Automobiles Corporation is a fast growing supplier of office automobiles. Analysts project the

following free cash flows during the next three years, after which free cash flow is expected to grow at a

constant 7 percent rate. Bheri Automobiles' weighted average cost of capital is 15 percent.

Time (in years) 1 2 3